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September 14, 2020 
 
VIA E-MAIL 
 
Scott J. Rubin 
333 Oak Lane 
Bloomsburg, PA 17815-2036 
  
 

Re: Docket No. A-2019-3015173; Application of Aqua Pennsylvania 
Wastewater, Inc. – Delaware County Regional Water Quality Control 
Authority           

 
 
Dear Mr. Rubin: 
 
 Attached please find the responses of the Delaware County Regional Water Quality 
Control Authority (“DELCORA”) to the Set I Requests for Admissions served by Lower 
Chichester Township, Upland Borough and the Southwest Delaware County Municipal 
Authority in this matter. 
  

Very truly yours, 

       
      Matthew S. Olesh 
 
 
cc: All parties (via email as indicated on Certificate of Service) 
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BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I, Matthew Olesh, Esq., hereby certify that I have served a true and correct copy of the 
responses to the Set I requests for admission of Lower Chichester Township, Upland Borough 
and Southwest Delaware County Municipal Authority upon the parties list below in accordance 
with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code §§ 1.54 (relating to service by a party) via electronic mail. 
 
Thomas T. Niesen     Gina L. Miller, Prosecutor 
Thomas, Niesen & Thomas, LLC   Erika McLain, Prosecutor 
212 Locust Street, Suite 302    Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement 
Harrisburg, PA 17101     Commonwealth Keystone Building 
tniesen@tntlawfirm.com    Post Office Box 3265 
       Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 
Christine Maloni Hoover    ginmiller@pa.gov 
Erin L. Gannon     ermclain@pa.gov 
Harrison W. Breitman  
Santo Spataro      Erin K. Fure 
Office of Consumer Advocate    Daniel A. Asmus, Esq. 
555 Walnut Street     Office of Small Business Advocate 
Forum Place, 5th Floor    Commerce Building, Suite 1102 
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923    300 North Second Street 
CHoover@paoca.org      555 Walnut Street, 1st Floor 
EGannon@paoca.org      Harrisburg, PA 17101 
HBreitman@paoca.org     efure@pa.gov 
SSpataro@paoca.org     dasmus@pa.gov 
 
Kenneth D. Kynett, Esq.    Adeolu A. Bakare 
Charles G. Miller, Esq.    Robert F. Young 
Petrikin Wellman Damico Brown & Petrosa  Kenneth R. Stark 
The William Penn Building    McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC 
109 Chesley Drive     100 Pine Street 
Media, PA 19063     P.O. Box 1166 
kdk@petrikin.com     Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166 
cgm@petrikin.com     abakare@mcneeslaw.com 

ryoung@mcneeslaw.com 
       kstark@mcneeslaw.com 

 
Application of Aqua Pennsylvania Wastewater, 
Inc. Pursuant to Sections 1102, 1329 and 507 of 
the  Public Utility Code for Approval of its 
Acquisition of the Wastewater System Assets of 
the Delaware County Regional Water Quality 
Control Authority 
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Alexander R. Stahl, Esq.    Scott J. Rubin, Esq. 
Aqua Pennsylvania, Inc.     333 Oak Lane 
762 W. Lancaster Avenue    Bloomsburg, PA 17815-2036 
Bryn Mawr, PA 19010    scott.j.rubin@gmail.com 
astahl@aquaamerica.com     
 
       /s/ Matthew Olesh     

Matthew Olesh, Esquire 

Dated: September 14, 2020 


